
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010524-2025 

Tender

Waste Management

Wythenshawe Community Housing Group (WCHG)

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-010524

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f6f9 

Published 20 March 2025, 4:55pm

Scope 

Reference

677

Description

Lot 1 - General Waste and Recycling Removal

Lot 2 - Ad-hoc Neighbourhood Removals and Clearing

Total value (estimated)

£38,000 excluding VAT

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010524-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/010524-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 6

£190,000 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 April 2025 to 30 April 2028

3 years, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

Contract locations

UKD - North West (England)

Not the same for all lots

CPV classifications are shown in Lot sections, because they are not the same for all lots.

 

Lot 2. Ad-hoc Neighbourhood Removals and Clearing



Page 3 to 6

Description

Lot 2 - Ad-hoc Neighbourhood Removals and Clearing

Lot value (estimated)

£13,000 excluding VAT

£85,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90533000 - Waste-tip management services

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Lot 1. Lot 1

Description

Lot 1 - General Waste Collection

Lot value (estimated)



Page 4 to 6

£25,000 excluding VAT

£105,000 including VAT

CPV classifications

90500000 - Refuse and waste related services

Same for all lots

Contract locations and contract dates are shown in the Scope section, because they are the
same for all lots.

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

7 April 2025, 12:00pm

Tender submission deadline

7 April 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://procontract.due-north.com/

https://procontract.due-north.com/


Page 5 to 6

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Lot 2. Ad-hoc Neighbourhood Removals and Clearing

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Lot 1. Lot 1

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 60%
Price Price 40%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 



Page 6 to 6

Wythenshawe Community Housing Group (WCHG)

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PHPP-3148-QWPQ

8 Poundswick Ln, Wythenshawe

Manchester

M22 9TA

United Kingdom

Contact name: Mrs Sammy Power

Telephone: +44 3001110000

Email: sammy.power@wchg.org.uk

Website: https://www.wchg.org.uk/

Region: UKD33 - Manchester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:sammy.power@wchg.org.uk
https://www.wchg.org.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	Contract locations
	Not the same for all lots

	
	Lot 2. Ad-hoc Neighbourhood Removals and Clearing
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots
	Lot 1. Lot 1
	Description
	Lot value (estimated)
	CPV classifications
	Same for all lots

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Wythenshawe Community Housing Group (WCHG)


		2025-05-03T15:53:56+0100
	TCPDF




